04-27-2001



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office.

	v v v
101689729 Itents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Coats Shelfco (SSG) Limited	Name: Chortex Limited
	Internal Address: Victoria Mills APR 13
	Street Address: Chorley New Road
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Great Britain	City: Horwich, Bolton, State: UK ZIP:
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature Of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Great Britain
✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name	Other
Other	designation is attached
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application numbers) or registration number(s): A. T. H. L.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	1641314
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes No I
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gwendolyn G. Martin, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Internal Address: Coats & Clark	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00
Coats North America, Two Lakepointe Plaza	☑ Enclosed
4135 South Stream, Charlotte, NC 28217	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
4/26/2001 AAHMED1 00000329 1641314 DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
1 FC:481 40.00 0	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Bernice E. Silverman Dem	re E Selverman april 13.2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TD 4 D 5 14 D 14

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0396

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas COATS SHELFCO (SSG) LIMITED (formally known as Stott & Smith Group Limited) of P O Box 31 Lees Street Swinton Manchester M27 6DA has adopted and used in business trade marks which are registered under No.1641314 in the United States Patent Office: and

Whereas CHORTEX LIMITED of Victoria Mills, Chorley New Road, Horwich, Bolton, Greater Manchester, England is desirous of acquiring the said trade marks:

Now, therefore, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Coats Shelfco (SSG) Limited by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Chortex Limited the entire right, title and registration thereof No.1641314, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolised by the trade marks.

For COATS SHELFCO (SSG) LIMITED

Julia Stephens

Secretary

Personally, appeared before me the said Secretary of Coats Shelfco (SSG) Limited and acknowledge the above instrument as her free act and deed.

This 34**
asgn.usa/aei

c S

RECORDED: 04/13/2001

2001

Notary Public

My Commission Uspins of Alath.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0397